NI 1V 5

UNOFFICIAL ?
ot

——  Doc#: 0327327160 —

] Eugene "Gene" Moore Fee: $50.00
Thi K Ty nt Prepared B_y And Cook Gounty Recorder of Deeds
When Reddgad Retumn To: Date: 08/30/2008 03:10 PM Pg: 1 of 14

Andrew D. a0

Locke Liddell & Sa@p LLP
2200 Ross Avenue, Suite 2200
Dallas, Texas 75201-6776

Near North.National Title Corp
222 North Lasalle Street
Chicago, Illinois 60601

MODIFICATION, INCREASE AND EXTENSION OF PROMISSORY NOTE,
MORTGAGE, SECURITY AGREEMENT, ASSIGNMENT OF LEASES
AND RENTS ANt FINANCING STATEMENT
AND OTHER LOAMN INSTRUMENTS

THIS MODIFICATION, INCREASE @&MD EXTENSION OF PROMISSORY
NOTE, MORTGAGE, SECURITY AGREEMENT, ASSIGNMENT OF LEASES AND
RENTS AND FINANCING STATEMENT AND GTHER LOAN INSTRUMENTS (this
"Agreement") is made and entered into to be effective; ac of September 12, 2003, by
and between HSA-PCP O’HARE EAST |, LTD., 2 Texas limited partnership
("Borrower"), and GUARANTY BANK (formerly known as CGuaranty Federal Bank,
F.S.B.), a federal savings bank ("Lender").

RECITALS:

A Lender made a loan (the "Loan") to Borrower in the original ‘staied amount
of TWELVE MILLION FOUR HUNDRED SIXTY-SEVEN THOUSAND SIX ©UNDRED
TWENTY-TWO DOLLARS ($12,467,622.00), governed by the terms and conditions of
that certain Construction Loan Agreement, dated October 10, 2000, by and between
Lender and Borrower (the "Loan Agreement’), evidenced by a Promissory Note (the
"Note"), dated October 10, 2000, in the stated principal amount of $12,467,622.00,
executed by Borrower and payable to the order of Lender, secured by, among other
things, a Mortgage, Security Agreement, Assignment of Leases and Rents and
Financing Statement dated of even date with the Note, recorded under Document No.
00868363 in the Office of the Recorder of Cook County, Illinois (the "Mortgage"), which
covers certain real property, as described on Exhibit A, attached hereto and
incorporated herein by reference (the "Property”), and an Assignment of Leases and

. aTitle Corp
Near © o Street
Extension Agreement — Page 1 21: SRS 0601

3883477681 : DALLAS : 1201353.1 Ch'lu‘t%‘;’ b

L o ey e L paee mie o . [



0327327160 Page: 2 of 14

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Rents, dated of even date with the Note, recorded under Document No. 00868364 in
the Office of the Recorder of Cook County, lllinois (the “Assignment of Leases”).

B. Lender and Borrower mutually executed an Extension Agreement (the
“First Extension Agreement’) effective as of October 26, 2002, recorded under
Document No. 0021270962 in the Office of the Recorder of Cook County, lllinois.

C. Lender and Borrower mutually executed an Extension Agreement (the
“Second Extension Agreement”) effective as of April 26, 2003.

D. “The outstanding principal balance owing on the Note and Loan as of the
date hereof is-$11.240,874.00, and there are funds remaining to be advanced under the
Loan in the ammcant of $1,133,238.00, allocated for tenant improvements on the
Property.

E. Borrower has renuested and Lender has agreed to increase the Loan by
an additional $450,000.00.

F. Lender, the owner &nd holder of the Note and Mortgage and all rights and
titles evidenced thereby, and Borrewsar, the record owner of the Property, desire to
further modify, increase and extend the Mste, the Mortgage, the Loan Agreement and
the other documents evidencing, goveming, securing or guaranteeing the Loan
(collectively, the "Loan Instruments"), as herci provided.

AGREEMENT:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of Ten Dallars ($10) and other good and
valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of whicti.are hereby acknowledged,
the parties hereto hereby agree as follows:

1. Promissory Note. The Note is hereby modified, incressed and extended
as follows:

(@) The face amount of the Note is hereby increzed  from
"$12,467,622.00" to "$12,824,122.00."

(b)  The first paragraph of the Note is hereby modified by deleting the
amount "TWELVE MILLION FOUR HUNDRED SIXTY-SEVEN THOUSAND SIX
HUNDRED TWENTY-TWO DOLLARS ($12,467,622.00),” and substituting in lieu
thereof the amount “TWELVE MILLION EIGHT HUNDRED TWENTY-FOUR
THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED TWELVE DOLLARS ($12,824,112.00).”

()  The “Maturity Date”, as defined in the Note, is hereby extended to
“July 26, 2004".

Extension Agreement — Page 2
38834:77681 : DALLAS : 1201353.1




0327327160 Page: 3 of 14

UNOFFICIAL COPY

(d)  Notwithstanding any provision in the Note to the contrary,
commencing October 1, 2003, and continuing on the first day of each month
thereafter, during the extended term of the Note, Borrower shall pay a principal
installment on the Note in the amount of $10,121.00, in addition to accrued
interest due on each such date.

2. Mortgage. The Mortgage is hereby modified by deleting the principal
amount "Twelve Million Four Hundred Sixty-Seven Thousand Six Hundred Twenty-Two
and No/100 Dollars ($12,467,622.00)" in the third, fourth and fifth lines on page three of
the Morto=ge, and substituting in lieu thereof the principal amount "Twelve Million Eight
Hundred Twenty-Four Thousand One Hundred Twelve Dollars ($12,824,11 2.00)."

3. Loar. Agreement. Section 1.1(bb) of the Loan Agreement is hereby
modified by deleting the amount “$12,467,622.00" and substituting in lieu thereof the
amount “$12,824,112.12." The additional Loan funds of $450,000.00, shall be
advanced by Lender to Boriower primarily for the construction of a traffic signal at the
Property and tenant finish costs, subject, however, to the terms and conditions of the
Loan Agreement.

4. Assignment of Leases ~ The Assignment of Leases is hereby modified
by deleting the reference to the Note-in the amount of "$12,467,622.00," and
substituting in lieu thereof the amount of '%12.824,112."

5. Effect of Modification. All Loan-irsiruments are modified, increased and
extended in a manner consistent with the modifications contained herein. All references
to the Note in any of the Loan Instruments shall-be deemed to be references to the
Note, as modified, increased and extended hereby, anc. all references in the Note to the
Mortgage or any other Loan Instruments shall be deemied to be references to the
Mortgage and any other Loan Instruments, as modified, imcreased and extended
hereby.

B. Renewal of Liens. Borrower hereby agrees that the llan'o? the Mortgage
is hereby renewed until the “secured indebtedness” (as defined in the Mortgage, as
modified and increased hereby) has been fully paid, and Borrowsr hereby
acknowledges that the lien of the Mortgage, as so renewed, is a good,-valid and
subsisting first lien.

7. Promise to Pay and Perform. Borrower hereby expressly promises to
pay to the order of Lender the unpaid principal balance of the Note, as modified and
increased hereby, and all accrued and unpaid interest and ail other sums now or
hereafter to become due and payable under the Note, as modified and increased
hereby, and the Mortgage, as modified and increased hereby, and Borrower hereby
expressly promises to perform all of its obligations under the Mortgage, as modified and
increased hereby, and under all other Loan Instruments, as hereby modified and
increased.

Extension Agreement — Page 3
3883477681 : DALLAS : 1201353.1




0327327160 Page: 4 of 14

UNOFFICIAL COPY

8. Borrower's Representations and Warranties. Borrower represents and
warrants to Lender that (a) Borrower is the sole legal and beneficial owner of the
Property; (b) Borrower has the full power and authority to make the agreements
contained in this Agreement without the joinder or consent of any other party; (c) the
execution, delivery and performance of this Agreement will not contravene or constitute
an event which itself or which with the passage of time or giving of notice or both would
constitute a default under any deed of trust/mortgage, loan agreement, indenture or
other agreement to which Borrower is a party or by which Borrower or any of its
property is bound: (d) there exists no default under the Note, as modified, increased and
extended aereby, or the Mortgage, as modified, increased and extended hereby, or any
other Loan-instruments, as modified, increased and extended hereby; and (e)the
outstanding pripcipal balance of the Loan as of the date hereof is $11,240,874.00.
BORROWER‘AGREES TO INDEMNIFY AND HOLD HARMLESS LENDER AGAINST
ANY LOSS, CLAiIM, DAMAGE, LIABILITY OR EXPENSE (INCLUDING WITHOUT
LIMITATION, ATTORMEYS' FEES AND EXPENSES) INCURRED AS A RESULT OF
ANY REPRESENTATICN) OR WARRANTY MADE BY BORROWER HEREIN
PROVING TO BE UNTRUEIN ANY MATERIAL RESPECT.

Q. Policy of Title Insurance. Contemporaneously with the execution and
delivery hereof, Borrower shall causz First American Title Insurance Company, the title
insurance company which issued to Lenderits ALTA Loan Policy of Title Insurance (the
“Existing Policy”), to issue an endorsement (the "Endorsement”) to the Existing Policy,
in form and substance acceptable to Lender, reflecting the recordation of this
Agreement, bringing the effective date of the Existing Policy to the date of the recording
of this Agreement, increasing the Existing Policy zmount to $12,824,112.00, and being
subject only to the same exceptions to title that are specified in the Existing Policy and
any additional condition or exception to title that is acceptarie to Lender.

10. Usury. All agreements between Borrower ard. lLender, whether now
existing or hereafter arising and whether written or oral, are heretsy limited so that in no
contingency, whether by reason of acceleration of the maturity of the-iNote, as modified,
increased and extended hereby or otherwise, shall the interest comractzd for, charged
or received by Lender exceed the maximum amount permissible under apnlicable law.
If, from any circumstance whatsoever, interest would otherwise be payable-te-lender in
excess of the maximum lawful amount, the interest payable to Lender shall be reduced
ipso facto to the maximum amount permitted under applicable law; and if from any
circumstance Lender shall ever receive anything of value deemed interest by applicable
law in excess of the maximum lawful amount, an amount equal to any excessive
interest shall be applied to the reduction of the principal of the Note, as modified,
increased and extended hereby, and not to the payment of interest, or if such excessive
interest exceeds the unpaid balance of principal of the Note, as modified, increased and
extended hereby, such excess shall be refunded to Borrower. All interest paid or
agreed to be paid to Lender shall, to the extent permitted by applicable law, be
amortized, prorated, allocated, and spread throughout the full period until payment in full
of the principal (including the period of any renewal or extension thereof) so that the
interest thereon for such full period shall not exceed the maximum amount permitted by

Extension Agreement — Page 4
38834:77681 : DALLAS : 1201353.1

T S S f e it i e +m e P - . - . R



0327327160 Page: 5 of 14

UNOFFICIAL COPY

applicable law. This paragraph shall control all agreements between Borrower and
Lender.

11. No Waiver. Lender's execution and delivery of this Agreement shall not
be construed to waive any defaults, events of default, or remedies hereafter under the
Loan Instruments and any such waiver is expressly negated and denied by Lender.
Lender hereby expressly reserves all rights and remedies it may have in law or in equity
as a result of any default or event of default which may hereafter exist under the Loan
Instruments.

12. “Expenses. Borrower agrees to pay to Lender, contemporaneously with
the executioand delivery hereof, all costs and expenses incurred in connection with
this transaction; ‘ncluding without limitation, the extension fee in the amount of
$64,121.00, as consicaration for the modification, increase and extension of the Loan
Instruments, the prémium for the Endorsement, reasonable fees and expenses of
Lender's counsel and recurding fees.

13.  Severability. If any provision hereof is held to be illegal or unenforceable,
such fact shall not affect any Other provision hereof, and this Agreement shall be
construed as if such provision had revzr been contained herein.

14. Miscellaneous.

a. The terms and conditions rereof may not be modified, amended,
altered or otherwise affected except by instzument in writing executed by Lender
and Borrower.

b. Except as expressly modified and inCre2sed hereby, the terms and
conditions of the Note and the other Loan Instruments «re_and will remain in full
force and effect.

C. Borrower agrees to execute and deliver to Lerdar such further
documents and instruments evidencing or pertaining to the Lcari_as may be
reasonably requested by Lender from time to time so as to evideice the terms
and conditions hereof.

d. This Agreement may be executed in several counterparts, and all
so executed will constitute one agreement binding on the parties hereto,
notwithstanding that the parties are not signatories to the same counterpart.

Extension Agreement — Page 5
38834:77681 : DALLAS : 1201353.1




0327327160 Page: 6 of 14

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXECUTED under seal by the parties hereto on the dates set forth in the
acknowledgments below, to be effective as of the day and year first above written.

Extension Agreement - Page 6
38834:77681 : DALLAS : 1201353.1

LENDER:

GUARANTY BANK,
a federal savings bank

o (Wl L

Na S ot s i KA DAL
Title; ic€ PRETIDENT
BORROWER:

HSA-PCP O'HARE EAST |, LTD., a Texas limited
nartnership

By.-HSA-River, LLC, an lllinois limited liability
campany, its General Partner

By: ““New River, LLC, an lllinois limited

iidbilitymy' e Mengber
AU D

By./\"

“Print Nane? LOD> wr SHETAIA
Print Title: _{ wH ¥

By: /.
@in/tbl@me: N A, »")L\axfz{'cé(‘
rint Title:

-
Ll
S

N\ Lo il & ok
Print Title: (4 '):/%éhj" ,




0327327160 Page: 7 of 14

UNOFFICIAL COPY

THE STATE OF TEXAS §

§
COUNTY OF xﬁwae:; §
1, {\(\m \\n\l\\L , a Notary Public in and for the State aforesaid,
DO HEREBY CERTIFY, that _ 34, Yudands\\_, personally known to me to be
the \/ NV Q&uc—,;{h,\\“ . on behalf of Guaranty Bank, a federal savings bank,

whose name is subscribed to the within Instrument, appeared before me this day in
person and.acknowledged that he signed and delivered the said instrument as his free
and voluritary act and as the free and voluntary act and deed of said company for the
uses and purpauses therein set forth. s

GIVEN undel my hand and Notarial Seal, this 2%  day of Q,)’-\{‘)\\—Qw-,\fﬁ;fl\ ,
2003.

My Commission Expires: 4 ,.,% ok f)‘/«akh
Q . e Notary Public for the State of __ T£s ¢

- wp-¢¢1
AEEN ANNEHOLK

/ ) Notary Public

i *]  STATE OF TEXAS

N “,,"’.-*' My Comm, Exgp. 08-26-2006

T

THESTATEOF _+ L §

: §
COUNTY OF __ Cock §
1, (ovace F. Ly , a Notary Public in-gnd for said County, in the
State aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY, that Relyect € oy ctuna, personally
known to me to be a Managing Member, on behalf of New River; . L.C, an llinois limited
liability company, sole Member of HSA-River, LLC, an Illinois limited liability company,
General Partner of HSA-PCP O'HARE EAST |, LTD., a Texas lirnited partnership,
whose name is subscribed to the within Instrument, appeared before ris-this day in
person and acknowledged that he signed and delivered the said Instrumerit‘as his free

and voluntary act and as the free and voluntary act and deed of said company for the
uses and purposes therein set forth.

GIVEN under my hand and Notarial Seal, this [[,-'"f* day of S‘-i{[}.,mﬁm,

2003.
My Commission Expires: ,4?21—4-@{/ 7?,(17
Y/28/05 Notary lf:up(ic for the State of _ L L—

AR AR A P W R A

OFFICIAL SEAL
GRACE FILL

NOTARY PUBLIC, BTATE OF RLINGIS
MY CONBREIIMON EXPFES: 07,2808 4
4 gy e R s e M i e

Extension Agreement — Page 7
38834:77681 : DALLAS : 1201353.1

e e e o a1 S W ekt B mem 4 B b s e s e ek




0327327160 Page: 8 of 14

UNOFFICIAL COPY

THE STATEOF __ T L

COUNTY OF __( .ok

L, Gvace Fill , a Notary Public in and for said County, in the
State aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY, that Sohw £ Slaflc , personally
known to me to a Managing Member, on behalf of New River, LLC, an lllinois limited
liability comoany, sole Member of HSA-River, LLC, an lllinois limited liability company,
General Parner of HSA-PCP O'HARE EAST |, LTD., a Texas limited partnership,
whose namé is. subscribed to the within Instrument, appeared before me this day in
person and acknowledged that he signed and delivered the said Instrument as his free
and voluntary actand as the free and voluntary act and deed of said company for the
uses and purposes tneizin set forth.

Lo LN wn

GIVEN under my nend and Notarial Seal, this /Le'/—a day of Soepfem bef,
2003. ’
My Commission Expires: %/[.41/&, Ao

7 /A 8/05 Notary Fylic for the State of __ T L

! IR " B R T T R P R R
£ e g e

v Ol Wl BEAL

§ GRACE FLL
¢ WOTARY FUDLIC, TTATE OF ILLINGIS
30 CORBASON XPEES: 0TARE §

THE STATEOF _1 L § TR A s
_ §
COUNTY OF __ (sole §
| C;,\mc - U , a Notary Public in and for said County, in the

State aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY, that Tunothy - Lalby . personally
known to me to be a Managing Member, on behalf of New River, LLC, @ llinois limited
liability company, sole Member of HSA-River, LLC, an Illinois limited liapiiity company,
General Partner of HSA-PCP O'HARE EAST [, LTD., a Texas limitea-pattnership,
whose name is subscribed to the within Instrument, appeared before me this day in
person and acknowledged that he signed and delivered the said Instrument as his free
and voluntary act and as the free and voluntary act and deed of said company for the
uses and purposes therein set forth.

GIVEN under my hand and Notarial Seal, this (172 day of %?%:..,mbcr,

2003.
My Commission Expires. 4’4’»{:&; sz’
'7_/(,13/5: Notan@%lic for the State of __ L L

A

: .
oA
4

P sy Q;
VYA'."’E OF .l!_i.JN{}‘mi

ny o
‘ T URPLSE O e
R, L"MW;Y«'J\*W

e e | P ” S - P e o anstzi

Extension Agreement — Page 8
38834:77681 : DALLAS : 1201353.1




0327327160 Page: 9 of 14

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT A
LEGAL DESCRIPTION

Parcel 1:

The south 1/2 of the south 1/2 of the northwest fractional 1/4 of fractional section 22,
township 40 north, range 12, east of the third principal meridian, lying east of the 66 foot
right-of-way of the Chicago, Minneapolis and Sault Sainte Marie Railway Company,
except that)part bounded and described as follows: Beginning at the point of
intersection of the south line of the northwest fractional 1/4 of said fractional section 22
aforesaid, with.{he northerly extension of the west line of lot 1 in block 4 of Volk Bros.'
River Drive Add#icn to Franklin Park in Robinson's Reserve and fractional section 22
aforesaid: Thence south 90 degrees 00 minutes 00 seconds west, along said south line
of the northwest fractionz! 1/4, a distance of 157.21 feet to the point of intersection with
a line drawn 10.00 feet eastof and parallel with the west line and its northerly extension
of Martens Street (being a lirie 33.00 feet west of and paralle! with the west line of block
4) in said Volk Bros.' River Drive Addition to Franklin Park: Thence north 0 degrees 16
minutes 15 seconds west, 30.00 ‘est_along said line 10.00 feet east of and parallel to a
line 30.00 feet north of and parailei with the aforesaid south line of the northwest
fractional 1/4; Thence north 90 degrees 00-minutes 00 seconds east, along said parallel
line, 157.29 feet to the northerly extension of the west line of lot 1 in said block 4,
Thence south 0 degrees 07 minutes 47 seconds east, along said northerly extension,
30.00 feet to the Place of Beginning, and excehithat part bounded and described as
follows:

Commencing at the southeast comer of said northwast fractional 1/4 of section 22
aforesaid: Thence south 90 degrees 00 minutes 00 seconds west, along the south line
thereof, 293.42 feet to the Point of Beginning of the following sescribed parcel of land,
Thence continuing south 90 degrees 00 minutes 00 seconds west, along said south
line, 179.93 feet to the point of intersection with the northerly extension of the west line
of Iot 1 in block 4 in Volk Bros.' River Drive Addition to Frankiin R2:k-in Robinson's
Reserve and fractional section 22 aforesaid; Thence north 0 degrees )7 minutes 47
seconds west, 30.00 feet along said northerly extension to a line drawn 3C.00-feet north
of and parallel with the south line of said northwest fractional 1/4 of fractional cection 22;
Thence north 90 degrees 00 minutes 00 seconds east, along said parallel line, 139.83
feet: Thence south 53 degrees 14 minutes 23 seconds east, 50.13 feet to the Place of
Beginning, and except that part bounded and described as follows:

Beginning at the southeast corner of said northwest fractional 1/4 of section 22
aforesaid: Thence south 90 degrees 00 minutes 00 seconds west, along the south line
thereof, 203.42 feet; Thence north 53 degrees 14 minutes 23 seconds west, 50.13 feet
to a line drawn 30.00 feet north of and parallel with the south line of said northwest
fractiona! 1/4 of fractional section 22; Thence north 90 degrees 00 minutes 00 seconds
east, along said parallel line, 333.43 feet to the east line of said northwest fractional 1/4;
Thence south 0 degrees 16 minutes 53 seconds east, along said east line, 30.00 feet to

Extension Agreement — Page 9
3883477681 - DALLAS : 12013531

e men_bea Ao e e e . et o s e e At AGARMARJ E.Ce ih trad



0327327160 Page: 10 of 14

UNOFFICIAL COPY

the Point of Beginning and except that part described as follows:

Beginning at the intersection of the north line of the south 1/2 of the south 1/2 of the
northwest fractional 1/4 aforesaid with the west line of the south section of Alexander
Robinson's Reserve in township 40 north, range 12 east aforesaid; Thence south 0
degrees 16 minutes 53 seconds east, along said west line, 49.61 feet to a pointon a
line drawn 608.50 feet north of and parallel with the south line of the northwest fractional
114 aforesaid; Thence south 90 degrees 00 minutes 00 seconds west, along the
aforesaid parallel line, 1096.78 feet to the easterly line of the 66 foot right-of-way
aforesaid:“Thence north 13 degrees 01 minutes 00 seconds west, along said easterly
line, 51.85 fzet to said north line; Thence south 89 degrees 57 minutes 12 seconds
east, along said-north line, 1108.21 feet to the Point of Beginning, in Cook County,
lllinois.

Parcel 2:

Easement for the benefit of Parcel 1 as created by Amended and Restated Reciprocal
Easement Agreement by ani between Old River, LLC, an llinois limited liability
company, and HSA-PCP O'Hare East |, Ltd., a Texas limited partnership, recorded
November 3, 2000 as document 003£3556:

(A) 40 foot cross access easement, and an access easement for pedestrian, vehicular
ingress and egress to and from lvanhoe Road and River Road as depicted on Exhibit C
attached thereto;

(B) storm sewer easements and detention and draiiage-easement over those portions

of the land, depicted on Exhibit C attached thereto, as are necessary to use and
maintain the storm sewers, drainage ditches and retentiori zo1d; and

(C) water main easements under and through those portions 'of the land, depicted on
Exhibit C attached thereto, for the maintenance of certain water fines to be located
underground for the purpose of serving the land with water for drinking and for
sprinkling systems.

Area = 606,639 sq. ft. or 13.9265 acres.

PIN: 12-22-100-1 G‘fand a portion of 12-22-1 00-16#'

Known as: 3702-20 River Road, Franklin Park, lllinois.

Extension Agreement — Page 10
38834:77681 : DALLAS : 1201353.1




R Sk

e i s e

0327327160 Page: 11 of 14

UNOFFICIAL COPY

MODIFICATION OF GUARANTY
AND
CONSENT OF GUARANTORS

FOR VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, JOHN E. SHAFFER, CARL M. MANOFSKY,
TIMOTHY J. LUBY, ROBERT E. SMIETANA and MELISSA S. PIELET, as guarantors (the
"Guarantors"} of the Loan, evidenced by the Note and secured by the Mortgage, described
in the Modification, Increase and Extension of Promissory Note, Mortgage, Security
Agreement. Assignment of Leases and Rents and Financing Statement and Other Loan
Instrumernz. (the “Modification Agreement”) to which this Modification and Consent is
attached, hérshy, jointly and severally, acknowledge and consent to the terms of the
Modification Aciesment and agree that (a) the principal amount of the Note (the
"Guaranteed Note" ) ‘which, among other things, the Guarantors have guaranteed pursuant
to that certain Guaran* (the "Guaranty™), effective as of October 10, 2000, in connection
with the Loan, is 1ncr°_.aed from $12,467,622 to $12,824,122, and that the Guaranty is
hereby modified to reflect tha*the Guaranteed Note is increased to $12,824,122.00; (b)
the execution and delivery of the Modification Agreement will in no way change or modify
the Guarantors’ obligations under the Guaranty, as modified hereby; (¢) the Guaranty, as
modified hereby, is in full force arici-effect; and (d) there are no claims, counterclaims,
offsets or defenses to the Guaranty, as modified hereby.

Executed as of the 1st day of September, 2003.
By: /
( ﬁHN E. 8)7(71:ER

i WA
By: Ua
ARL M. Mr\NOF j d

By: V\J\ j\

MELISSA S. PIE\_ET

Extension Agreement — Page 11
38834:77681 : DALLAS : 12013531

@ ot B] e e R ot ] s T AR A i s e+ e s i E b bl ol e ki sk




0327327160 Page: 12 of 14

UNOFFICIAL COPY

THESTATEOF _ T L

COUNTYOF _ (ook

l, Cocace il | , a Notary Public in and for said County, in the
State aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY, that JOHN E. SHAFFER, personally known to
me, whose name is subscribed to the within Instrument, appeared before me this day in
person and acknowledged that he signed and delivered the said Instrument as his free
and voluntany act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

GIVEN urder my hand and Notarial Seal, this /Qfd day of 5 YR

wn W un

2003.

My Commission Expires: /&//ﬁé‘-f{, 724/

*‘,7,/01 E{f/o vl / Notary P%Iic forthe State of ___T &~

7

THE STATE OF _ - L- §
| S
COUNTY OF __ (o2t §
[, C-’)('r.’;i,c;, A , a Notary T ublic-in and for said County, in the

State aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY, that CARL M. MANOFSKY, personally known
to me, whose name is subscribed to the within Instrument, appeared before me this day
in person and acknowledged that he signed and delivered th~ said Instrument as his
free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth,

GIVEN under my hand and Notarial Seal, this [(/QA day of _S’ ot
2003.

My Commission Expires: A/LAM__“ Zc:‘i
7 /2 g /05 Notary [:’%Iic for the State of -+ ¢

R

£ v".,?

{
¢

Extension Agreement — Page |2
38834:77681 : DALLAS : 1201353.1




0327327160 Page: 13 of 14

UNOFFICIAL COPY

THE STATEOF _ £ ¢ §
_ §
COUNTY OF __ Coeule §
, Corace F . a Notary Public in and for said County, in the

State aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that TIMOTHY J. LUBY, personally known to
me, whose name is subscribed to the within Instrument, appeared before me this day in
person and acknowledged that he signed and delivered the said Instrument as his free
and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

GIVEN under my hand and Notarial Seal, this /** day of S s weliet,

2003. |
My Commission Expiras A s zﬂﬂ
7/36/05 / Notary F(uw% forthe State of 7=/

7

.“:,Z AL
TATE GF ILLINGTS
KEOSERO7 /2008

THE STATE OF I I § T g AT A AP NG
§
COUNTY OF __Ceok §
, Qfa-c e Tl , a Notary Pubiic in-and for said County, in the

State aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY, that ROBERT &, SMIETANA, personally
~ known to me, whose name is subscribed to the within Instruinsat, appeared before me

this day in person and acknowledged that he signed and delivered the said Instrument
as his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein sei foriii.

GIVEN under my hand and Notarial Seal, this / Lt day of o pde sy ,&;e{ ,
2003. :

a .
My Commission Expires: At g ZM
'7/52 /o5 Notary l?u?ﬁc forthe State of T

Extension Agreement — Page 13
38834:77681 : DALLAS : 1201353.1




0327327160 Page: 14 of 14

UNOFFICIAL COPY

THE STATEOF _#+ &

O O LD

COUNTYOF (e

[, Cg*qa,(;t’, - , a Notary Public in and for said County, in the
State aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that MELISSA S. PIELET, personally known to
me, whose name is subscribed to the within Instrument, appeared before me this day in
person and scknowledged that she signed and delivered the said Instrument as her free
and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

GIVEN Und=r my hand and Notarial Seal, this /4% day of o L

2003.

My Commigsion Expires: / e égé
7/A% [e5 Notary Iﬁjtc for the State of _F L~

Extension Agreement — Page 14
38834:77681 : DALLAS : 1201353.1




